St John's Lutheran Primary School, Bundaberg

St John's LUTHERAN PRIMARY SCHOOL

ABN 99 705 363 190

\$200.00

SCHEDULE OF FEES - 2024

FEE SCALE	Per Term	Per Year
Tuition Fees per Student		
1 st Student	\$705.00	\$2820.00
2 nd Student	\$634.50	\$2538.00
3 rd Student	\$352.50	\$1410.00
4 th Student	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Year 5 Camp	Cost to be advised	
Year 6 Camp	Cost to be advised	

STUDENT LEVIES - PER STUDENT

Resource Levy \$134.50 \$538.00

Covers all compulsory excursions, incursions, school materials such as art supplies, sporting equipment and other miscellaneous expenses.

ADDITIONAL LEVIES - PER FAMILY

P & F Levy - voluntary \$120.00

Building Fund Donation – voluntary

Your donation to the Building Fund assists the school in repayments of existing loans and in accumulating funds for the

future projects of the school. Donations to this fund are 100% TAX DEDUCTIBLE.

This fee does not include

The fees and costs associated with elective programs **are not included in these fees**. Elective programs include: Chess Club, Instrument tuition, Instrument hire, Orchestra and other programs as they are made available to the students.

ADDITIONAL NOTES

Learning Support

Learning Support and appropriate assessment is provided by school personnel. Where assessments need to be performed by off-campus practitioners, parents are responsible for their fees.

Enrolment Application Fee

\$60.00 (including GST) is payable **per child** upon application of enrolment. Payment is non-refundable.

Advance on Fees

On acceptance of a child for a position at the school, an Advance on School Fees of \$150.00 will be payable. This amount will be credited towards the first term's fees, the balance of the fees payable as per normal school payment terms. Should the child not start at the school, the Advance on School Fees will be non-refundable.

Payment of Fees

School fees are charged at the commencement of the school year. A **discount of 5.0%** is allowed on the tuition portion if paid within 14 days of issue. The school accepts payment by EFTPOS, Visa or Mastercard as well as weekly, fortnightly or monthly direct debit.

Difficulty Making Fee Payments

We understand that some families will experience unexpected short-term financial difficulty. Please contact the Accounts Office to discuss your situation as soon as you are aware that there may be a problem with payment of fees. All discussion regarding your financial situation are treated as strictly confidential.

Termination of Enrolment

When terminating enrolment, parents are required to give one term's notice in writing if you intend to withdraw a student from the school or pay a term's fee in lieu.

Donations

Donations to assist the School for building and maintenance may be made to **St John's Lutheran Primary School Building Fund**. Donations of \$2.00 and over are Tax Deductible.